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Outlook or
Look Out
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Record Breaking Prices!

2014 — A Year to Remember

STARS ALIGNED PERFECTLY

MED. FRAME #1 STEER CALF PRICES
550-600 Pounds, N.D., Weekly - 2014
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Perspective

500-600 Ib Steers, ND

Monthly
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What Happened?
SEP FDR CAT
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DEC LV CAT
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WASDE

U.S. Meat Production and Prices

2014 2015 Change from 2016 Change
forecast 2014 forecast from 2015

Production Billion Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
Beef 24.25 23.55 -2.89 24.93 5.9
Pork 22.84 24.53 7.4 24.71 0.7
Broilers 38.55 40.01 3.79 41.10 2.7
Turkey 5.76 5.57 -3.3 6.01 7.9
Total meat 92.17 94.41 2.43 97.51 3.3

Prices Dollars/cwt Dollars/cwt
Steers 154.56 153.76 -0.5 153.00 -0.5
Hogs 76.03 50.29 -33.9 47.50 -5.6
Cents/Ib Cents/Ib

Broilers 104.9 92.7 -11.63 94.30 1.7
Turkey 107.6 116.4 8.2 114.5 -1.6

Sept. 11, 2015



U.S. Ranking in World




BEEF COW SLAUGHTER

Federally Inspected, Weekl
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U.S. Drought Monitor oot o

Valid & am. EDT

Lrought Impact Types
~ Delineates dominant imp acts
$= Short-Temm, typically less than
& manths (o.g agriculture, grasslands)
L= Long Term, typically greater than
B months (e g hydrology, ecology)
infensity.
[] DOAbnormally Dry
[] D1 Moderate Drought
[ D2 Severe Drought
B D3 Extreme Drought
M D4 Exceptional Drought

Author:
Eric Lugbshusen
US Depariment of Agriculfure

The Drought MonRor focuaes on broas
scale conditions. Local conditions may
vary. See acompanying text surmmary for
forecast staternents

http://droughtmonitor.unl.edu/

:

U.S. Seasonal Drou ght OUtloOHK:iid for September 17 - December 31, 2015
Drought Tendency During the Valid Period Released September 17, 2015

Depicts large-scale trends based
on subjectively derived probabilties
guided by short- and long-range
statistical and dynamical forecasts
Use caution for applications that

can be affected by shart ved events.
“"Ongoing” drought ress are

based cn the U.5. Drought Menitar
sreas [intersities of D1 o D4).

NOTE: Thetan meas imply st least
2 1-catagory improvement in the
Drought Menitor intensity levels by
theend of the period, alitiough
drought will remain. The green
areas imgly drought removal by the
end of the period (D0 or nane).

. Drought persists/inten sifies

Author:
Rich Tinker
NOAAMNWSNCEP/Climate Prediction Center

Drought remains but improves

|77 Drougnt removal likely
Drought development likely
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http:/igo.usa.gov/3eZ73




HEIFERS HELD AS BEEF COW REPLACEMENTS

. July 1, U.S.
Mil. Head
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HEIFERS HELD AS BEEF COW REPLACEMENTS
January 1, ND
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MED. FRAME #1 STEER CALF PRICES
550-600 Pounds, N.D., Weekly
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MED. & LRG. #1 FEEDER STEER PRICES
750-800 Pounds, N.D., Weekly
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SF LS796 Sioux Falls, SD

Fri Sep 18, 2015

USDA-ND Dept of Ag Market News

North Dakota Weekly Auction Summary - For the week ending Sep 19, 2015

Receipts:

Results of:

Head
5

8

16
132
111

217
123
184
131

6

Head

87
134
278
197
152

36

27

2,503

Last Week:

2,113

Napoleon and West Fargo

Last Year:

Feeder Steers Medium and Large 1
Price Range

317.50
204.50

208.00-212.
195.00-196.
189.00-195.

198.75

191.50-195.
181.00-194.
180.75-182.
164.00-171.
158.00-164.

00
00
00

25
75
50
50
00

Avg Price
317.50
204 .50
209.51
195.96
193.64
198.75
193.36
188.79
181.92
169.96
161.01

Feeder Heifers Medium and Large 1
Price Range

Wt Range Avg Wt
333 333
661 661

718-725 721

780-799 798

803-838 822
808 808

855-879 873

911-943 923

963-975 968

1013-1046 1044
1056-1061 1059

Wt Range Avg Wt
667 667

700-748 718

763-797 782

813-847 829

851-894 888

901-923 910

968-998 984

1016 1016

196.50

184 .00-195.
180.00-184.
179.00-185.
171.60-179.
169.25-178.
163.00-175.

163.50

00
25
25
50
25
00

Avg Price
196.50
189.59
183.34
183.95
176.15
176.78
170.93
163.50

1,155

Thin Fleshed



SLAUGHTER STEER PRICES
5 Market Weighted Average, Weekly

S Per Cwt.
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Fed Cattle Price Predicament

STEER HIDE AND OFFAL VALUE

Live Animal Basis, Weekly
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TOTAL RED MEAT IN COLD STORAGE
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LM_CT153 St. Joseph, MO Mon Sep 21, 2015 USDA Market News

NATIONAL WEEKLY DIRECT SLAUGHTER CATTLE-PRIOR WEEK SLAUGHTER AND CONTRACT PURCHASES
For Week Ending Sunday, 09/20/2015

D: BASIS DISTRIBUTION
Dec "15/Dec

Delivery Mo./Basis Mo. 156 head = -7.50

35 head = 0.00

Sep "15/0ct 547 head = +1.00

1,010 head = +1.50 1,366 head = +2.00

3,313 head = +4 .50 2,701 head = +2 .50

1,164 head = +3.50

Oct "15/0ct 2.498 head = +4 .00

195 head = ~-8.00

39 head = ~7.50 Jan "16/Feb

245 head = -3.00 156 head = ~7-50

1,632 head = 0.00 156 head = +1.00

267 head = +2.00 1,050 head = +2.50

572 head = +4.00 971 head = +3.-00

4,246 head = +4..50

Nov "15/Dec 1,265 head = +5.00
234 head = -7.50 Feb "16/Feb

780 head = -1.00 68 head = _8.00

120 head = -0.50 312 head = ~7.50

812 head = 0.00 120 head = 0.00

2,143 head = +1.00 412 head — +1.00

526 head = +2.00 1,293 head = +2.00

113 head = *2.50 1,415 head = +2.50

606 head = +3.00 1,260 head = +4.00

4,458 head = +4-00 2,332 head = +4.50

1,327 head = +5.00



Competing Meats

BARROW AND GILT PRICES
lowa — So. Minnesota, Carcass Base Price, Weekly

S Per Cwt.
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Livestock Marketing Information Center

BROILER PRICES

National Composite, Weekly

Cents Per Pound
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SLAUGHTER COW PRICES

$ Per Cut 85-90% Lean, Weekly
er Cwt.

145 4
135
125
115 ]
105 1
95 A
85 -
75 A
65 -
55 1
45 -

@m» Avg. 2009-13 ¢¢¢¢2014 «==2015 C-P-35

09/21/15

Livestock Marketing Information Center
Data Source: USDA-AMS



AVERAGE ANNUAL CATTLE PRICES

S Per Cwt
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Price Risk Management Tools

e Cash forward contract

 Video and internet auctions

« CME futures

« CME options

 Livestock Risk Protection (LRP)
 Livestock Gross Margin (LGM)

* Which one or combination fits your
marketing plan?



Volatile Prices — Will Continue!
Questions!
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